City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: S C[TY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY _ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _ May 25, 2023
PROJECT: Muir Elementary Safe Routes SHEET 10f1
BID FILE NO. 12301163-12561

P.0. NO: 32300494 PROJECT IL.D. PW00893 / 32300494 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:  Avison Construction, Inc. 40434 Brickyard Drive Madera, CA 93636

EMAIL: cshort@avisoninc.com cmoe@avisoninc.com

You are hareby requesled la make he hereln described changas from [he plans and specilicalions or do ihe following described work nof Included in (he plans and
speclfications on this conlract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: City of Fresno
Description:
. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and Incldentals for additional roadway signage In accordance
with Plan Revision No. 18, dated March 7, 2024, the City of Fresno's RFP No. 1, dated March 11, 2024,
and Avison Constructlon's Cost Proposal No. 8, dated March 13, 2024.
Increase in Contract PHCE.... ...ttt ettt e s sessbea e $ 1,773.00

B. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals to install two (2) 38" Pamrex frames and covers
(with assisted opening), per City of Fresno's Drawing S-5B, Clty of Fresno's RFP No. 2, dated April 5,
2024, and Avison Conslruction's Cost Proposal No. 9, dated April 17, 2024,
Increase in Contract Price...........ccoveevecvenieniereinennnes . . . $ 17,595.04

C. Increase estimated quantity of Contract Change Order No. 2 item "B", work assoclated with Plan
Revislons No. 1 through No. 14.
This work will be performed as Extra Work In accordance with City of Fresno Standard Specification
Saction 3-3 - Extra Work and State Standard Specification Section 9-1.04 - Force Account. Actual
payment will be determined by Engineer approved Daily Extra Work Reports.
Estimated Increase in Contract PrCE.......c.cuvciciierecrinierirerenrerinirneersimecesssetosassssnssromensesses $ 10,000.00

D. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals for extra work to Install temporary manhole
covers, backfill, compact and place cold mix asphalt In accordance with the City's response to RF! No.
23, dated March 7, 2024.

This work will be performed as Extra Work in accordance with City of Fresno Standard Specification
Section 3-3 - Extra Work and State Standard Specification Section 9-1.04 - Force Account. Actual
payment will be determined by Engineer approved Dally Extra Work Reports.

Estimated Increase IN Contract PriCe.......c.cccouiierairmiiesassneriaseesssrassessasssssessessessassssnnsiessassmanes $ 1,500.00

E. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals to place retalning wall at 845 N. Echo per Plan
Revision No. 13, dated January 24, 2024.
This work will be performed as Extra Work in accordance with Clty of Fresno Standard Specification
Sectlon 3-3 - Extra Work and State Standard Speclfication Section 8-1.04 - Force Account. Actual
payment will be determined by Engineer approved Dally Extra Work Reports.

Estimated Increase in Contract Price............. $ 13,000.00

Il CONTRACT PRICE
Estimated increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
consldered full compensation for all materlal, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All
work noted above to be performed in accordance with Lthe pertinent specifications.

Estimated Increase in CoOMMCE PHCE. ... ... v ersirsviriniiesiesersiesiesinssoereemnnsasnnssss ssmrsssrasnsssnnssasessssssrsrs B 43,868.04
. CONTRACT TIME
NO Change N Contract THME.... .......ovure i ieeie e sissreessass sesseeasssns e sessossmnsss s sasssrnns rasmeamassesssrssseses 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 43,868.04 Increase |[STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated X Decrease 'NUMBER
Exacl 'OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 1,695,390.00 Date of Notice lo Proceed Sep 8, 2023
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 78,741.00 Contract X Working  Calendar Days 90
Tolal of all Contract Changes Compuled Date for Complation Jan 18, 2024
including thls Change Order $ 122,609.04 Time extenslon days this CCO 0
Total time extension days all CCO's 21
Net change in Contract Price is Weather/Cther Days through 4-20-24 21
of the original Contract Price 71.2% Suspended Days through 4-20-24 0
Extended Date for Complation Mar 19, 2024
Revised Contract Price $ 1,817,999.04 Substanlial Completion Feb 29, 2024
Ve, the unEamgnm cortracior, havo given caralul consideralion (0 Iho change propused and hereby agres, if Ihis 13 approved, (hal we wil provide ai
aquipment, furnish all materlals, excapt as may atherwiss be noted above, and perform all necessary for the work above specifiad, and will accep! as full payment
therefor the price shown above.services
Accepled Date é _j / 9 /IZC{ Contractor: Avison Constructlon, Inc.
Signed By: f 5 2 iﬁ A uets Mo Title: . FRrrécr MANVR GER.
P
I Ihe ecnlractor doss not sqn ac 8 of s crdor. s altenton s dractod fo Ihe roqimemants of proceedng with [he andered woik
Approvol } é / 3 / p
submited By: Jon Ellls =% _ Recamnended ” Date )Y 7025
AUBTTE: ehoie/s
Authorized: B Chlef Administrative Officer : Date a’@ M
{if change order or tolal o! change orders exceed 5% of coniract price) U
Authorized: O City Council Minutes of Meeling Dated:
{if chenge order or folal change orders exceed 10% of conlrad price or if chinge excoods Fresno Gty Charter kmil or Secifon 33422 Healih and Salely Codo for Agency coplracis )
Approved: B  Capltal Projects Director y / /1..--!’ DT Date &/ Z ﬁ Zf Z-?

¢: Sleve Delsid, Project Manager
Devin Wlley, Senlor inspector

K:\ProjeciFlles-PW\PW00883 Muir Elementary Safe Routes\CCO\CCO No, \PW00893 CCO No. 3 8/14/2024



